RefNo NM A(Q33005426 Add Yehno SLS 6395D Po A 2(05 2023 15 Lattor Claim Form I-Motor W/O (Walse UD line, TY short	Dalely 29/05/2023		-	
Veino \$1.5 63050 F-mail (*30a Bur, APC 20as) POA \$1.05 2023 POA \$1.0	D ell	Jeb description	Pane & Time Completed	Done
DOA 7605 2023 15 LAISTON Claim Form: Hotor Will Uplanded LAISTON Claim Form: LAIS	11119230007301119	SAS C-Illing		
DOD TP Reporting Only				• .
Photo Uplonded ASESSIMENT/SUPPLY REPORT Ase's Repert by Enc./Manuf.to Owner/Wilson Ase's Repert by Enc./Manuf.to Owner/Wilson Proformed Wikep / INC Ase's Repert by Enc./Manuf.to Owner/Wilson Proformed Wikep / INC Year of Driver: Tel: Fax:	DUA 27/05/2023 11:15	i-Motor Claim Por	m :	
Preferred Weep / INC Assign Weep / OW: { Tol: Fax: Tol: Fax: Tol: Purificulars: Veli No: S × 340 A INC () / Non-INC () Owner: Order: { Tel: Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Period: () Cover Type: () Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Policy No: () Period: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Period: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Period: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Period: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Period: () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construct: Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construction of the Information strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construction of the Information strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-In Construction of the Information strictly NO rafer of appalent. () Walk-Information strictly NO rafer of appalent. ()	OD/TP) Reporting Only	and a second	n: OD Blue, TP 4hrej	
Proferred Wkep / INC Aesign Wkep / QW: Tol: Fax: TP Particulars: Vch No: × 340 Å INC () / Non-INC () Owner / Driver: (Tel: Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: (Confirmed by r () Date: Times insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Bat, Stams (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-160%] Vear of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / INO () Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 () Ceneral Remarkey:	TP Insurer:	COLUMN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		
TP Particulars: Yeh No: 340	Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: /	man la man de la		
Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: (Confirmed by: () Date: Time: InsuredDriver Liability: (%) Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-160%] Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 () /\$2,000 () General Remarks: () Warranty: YBS () / NO () Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 () /\$2,000 () General Remarks: () Walk-In Customer's Information sticity Confidential & Stricty NO refer of repairer. () Walk-In Customer: Customer's Information sticity Confidential & Stricty NO refer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: () / Toward-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Invoice: YES (); Invoice: YE	7.	CIV 340 N		K:
Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: (Confirmed by: () Date: Time: Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-160%] Vear of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 () General Remarker:	Owner / Driver: (SLX STOM.		
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-160%] Vear of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / NO () Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 ()	Policy No: () P	criod: (' ,
Institute/Oriver Liability: (Confirmed by : (Date		
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES () / NO ()	Insured/Driver Liability: (%)		9 111101)
Excess: (\$ Loading: \$1,000 () /\$2,000 ()	Year of Registration: ()			120]
() Walk-In Customer's Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rafer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. Drive In () Towed-in (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks A. INCArolline Remarks A. INCArolline 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtery Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury : Date Time! Application () Date Times () Date Tim		000()/\$2,000()		
Total Loss Case to e-mail insurer URGENTLY,		The section leading	Sale of the sale o	
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks: Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date: Time	() Walk-In Customer: Customer's infe	ormation strictly Confidenti	al & Strictly NO rafer of repairer.	
Reparking All	/) I otal Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY. ·		
Dapply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car ()	- 1 through); Towing Co. (,
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date of thing a part of the property of the part o	Remarkista ANG-haring Company		Name Andrews Assessed	1. 1. b. 1. 1.
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 3) Uploud Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury: Date Vine: D			Sacosa Stressifting Compleieds	Done.by
Date of time application and a	2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		
Dale of time	3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$:	3000) ()		
NA2301582 NA2301583 Initiant Enticular State of the Paragraph of the State of the	Injury:	•		
NA2301582 NA2301583 Initian Series of Comments: Ontact No: Discrete of Comments: Other continuous and the continuous of Continuous of Comments: Other	Dulc Fling Xerious S. S. A. Zaras S. L.	State of the contract	Children Company of the Company of t	-
Initian (Seatticular and Seatticular and Seatt	The state of the s	AUSTA CALLED AND	不少,也是这个人的人的人的人的人们	5
Initian (Seatticular and Seatticular and Seatt			•	
Iniman Sharticular Iniman Sharticular Iniman Sharticular In Ar. Accident Reporting (330): In C (380) In C (38				
Initian (Seatticular (Sa)): Initian (Seatticular (Sa)): I) Ar. Accident Reporting (Sa)): I) Dr. Damage Arroggment (Sa); INC (Sa) In				
Iniman (** Particular (** 130); INC (\$30) river/Owner: 2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$30) 2) The Towing Fee				-
Initian (**Prifficular (**20); INC (**30);		547.00	Proparation Gleddist	Amersi:
Tiver/Owner: 3) TF: Towing Fee Set Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/Set/	aimangs karticulars & Alexander	HARTA I) ARTA		THEBIN A
4) PT: Follow-Through Survey 5120 5) PT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) 530 For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) 6) TR: Re-inspection 575 7) N1: Idau DA + SMRT Survey 5160 8) NTUC Additional Services: Onlo N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance 55 *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance 55 *N6: Repair On-ordination 510 *N7: Post Repair Inspection 525 *N5: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 550 *N5:		3) TF: To		
For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) annaged Portion: 6) TR: Re-inspection 575 7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey 5160 8) NTUC Additional Services: 9) N2: Courtesy Car/Tpt Allowance 55 *N5: Courtesy Car/Tpt Allowance 55 *N6: Repair Co-ordination 510 *N7: Peat Repair Inspection 525 *N8: DV / Collect Hacess Coordination 55 2P (N11): TP (N-m INC) against INC 520 9) N12: Idae Mobile 30 Invoice dated Fue Charged		4) FT: Fo	llow-Through Survey . 5120	
6) TR: Re-inspection 575 7) NI: Idae DA + SMRT Survey 5160 8) NTUG Additional Services: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): One NS: Courtesy Car/Tpt Allowance 55 NG: Repair Co-ordination 510 NT: Past Repair Inspection 525 NS: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 55 NS: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 55 One NS: DV / Collect Excess Co	niaci No:			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): One N5: Couriesy Car/Tpt Allowance N6: Repair Co-ordination N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Foat Repair Inspection N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination S10 N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination S25 N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination S25 PN2: UNITY TV (Non INC) against INC S20 9) N12: Idea Mobile Note Charged For Charged	maged Portion:	6) TR: R	s-inspection 573	
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): *N5: Courlesy Car/Tpt Allowance 25 *N6: Repair Co-ordination 510 *N7: Foat Repair Inspection 525 *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 25 2T (N11): TV (Non INC) against ING 520 9) N12: Idea Mobils 70 **N9: Courlest Excess Coordination 25 **N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 35 **N9: True (Non INC) against ING 520 **PN1: Idea Mobils 700 **N9: True (Non INC) against ING 520 **N9: True (Non INC) against INC) against ING 520 **N9: True (Non INC) against INC) against INC 520 **N9: True (Non INC) against INC) against INC 520 **N9: True (Non INC) against INC 520 **N9: True (Non INC) against INC) against IN				
**N6; Repair Co-ordination 510 **N7; Fast Repair Inspection 525 **N8; DV / Collect Excess Coordination 53 2P (N11): TV (Non INC) against INC 520 9) N12; Idea Mobils 30 #### ##############################	Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	QIL		
NS: DV / Collect lixoess Coordination 25 TP (N11): TV (Non INC) against INC 320 9) N12: Idea Liobile 30 Invoice data! Fee Charges!	ulitary Citiania	*N6: R	spair Co-ordination \$10	
22 (N11) \$17 (Non INC) against INC 320 9) N12; Idao Nobile 30 Involve datal Fee Chargal			V / Collect lixous Coordination 29	_
invoice date! Fue Charged		9) N12: 10	In Liobile . 31	1
Involve dated Fea Charge!	••	ARROW WAS COMED ON S		THE PARTY OF THE P



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 29/05/2023 15:10 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 27/05/2023 11:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information KPE TOWARDS ECP AFTER TAMPINES ROAD EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLS6395D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner LEE WEE THIAM (LI WEITIAN) NRIC No SXXXX198J Email Address skyliweitian@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-85685848 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Lexus Model Es250 Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 2494

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 2070118190-02

DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE WEE THIAM (LI WEITIAN) NRIC No SXXXX198J Date Of Birth 24/08/1978 Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass	27/01/1999
Driving experience	24 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-85685848
Alt. Phone Number	•
Email Address	skyliweitian@yahoo.com.sg
Address	BLK 24 SUMANG WALK
Address complement	# 15-05
Postcode	828678
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	res
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	N-
	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	2
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
THE CHARLES THE RESIDENCE OF THE CHARLES THE RESIDENCE OF THE CHARLES THE CHAR	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	4
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	-
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	-
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
The state of the s	
PASSENGER 1	
Name	HUANG SHAO RONG
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Voc
Police Station Name	Yes
	Traffic Police
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/202	30527/7038
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are assident photon available for attachm 12	V.
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SLX340A
Vehicle Manufacturer	Renault
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	Brown
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM KUMANAN
NRIC No	SXXXX967F
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-98442524
Address	12
Address complement	-
Postcode	: .
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	H
Details of property damaged in accident	1.0
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SNJ4972A
Vehicle Manufacturer	Toyota
Vehicle Model	Sienta
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	White
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	LEW CHEE LEONG
NRIC No	SXXXX978Z
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-91442333
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	~
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	SLF5955M
Vehicle Manufacturer	Mazda
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	_
Vehicle Colour	Brown
V-1:1-0:	Care Control
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	MR.KWEK
NRIC No	SXXXX553G
Contact Number	-
Address	_
Address complement	-
Postcode	
	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Sketch Plan KPE towards E		Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time & Time CP After Tampinus Road Exit
		FPE TO ECP !
	->	LPDICO BOIAD
) SLS 6395D. (B) SLF 5955M.
		D SNJ 4972A

ribe Circumstance of	the Accident			
Please	refer.	40	police	report:
			1	T/20230527 7038
			4 304 - 1	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20230527/7038

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Repo 27/05/2023 14:0		Vide Report No.: G/20230527/0101	Station Diary No.:
Informant's Par	iculars		
Name of Informa		Address: 24 SUMANG WALK #15-05	SINGAPORE 828678
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S782		Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 85685848
Nationality: SINGAPORE CI	ΓΙΖΕΝ	Email: skyliweitian@yahoo.com.sg	
Sex: Age Male 44	Date of Birth 24/08/1978	: Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Tresta Charac
Occupation: Ceo		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3	Date of Expiry:

General Inform	nation of the Accident				(h) (d)
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink	Date/Time Accident: 27/05/202		Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:		A TOOMS	Cher		
KPE TOWAR	DS ECP AFTER TAMPI	NES ROAD EXIT			
CE TO A			Phone 14	, 10 - 0 tg/:	7
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry			
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Tra Hea	ffic Volume: avy
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Head To	Rear			yone conveyed by bulance: s

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SLF5955M	Car	MAZDA		Brown		2
SLS6395D	Car	ТОУОТА	LEXUS ES250 LUXURY A/T S/R	Grey	Slightly Damaged	1
SLX340A	Car	RENAULT		Brown	Seriously Damaged	3





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 4 Report No. T/20230527/7038

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SNJ4972A	Car	TOYOTA	Sienta	White	Seriously Damaged	2

Details of V	ehicle insurance			12-22-40
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SLS6395D		2070118190-02	29/09/2022	28/09/2023
	LTD.	311739	9.8849 40	

Details of Perso						
Any Pedestrian Ir					_	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver				ID N		00440EE2C
Name	MR KWEK			ID No.		S8419553G
Related Vehicle	SLF5955M (Car)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL	Date		NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	Slight		The second secon
Driver						
Name	LEE WEE THIAM		ID No.		S7825198J	
Related Vehicle	SLS6395D (Car)			Contact No.		85685848
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: 2B,2A,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	NIL Date		NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of		NIL		





3 of 4

Report No. T/20230527/7038

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Passenger	HIJANG CHAODONG			ID No.		S8180063D
Name	HUANG SHAORONG			וט ועס.		0010000D
Related Vehicle	SLS6395D (Car)			Contact No.		98566409
Totaled Vernois			Land of the		1 1	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class		Class: 2B,2A,3
Na is	Triprint it also			Driving		Date of Expiry: NIL
					e &	
	200100000000000000000000000000000000000		5.	Expiry		
Date	NIL ted Medical Leave NIL		Date Degree of	NIL NIL		- Inches
	ted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of		IVIL	
Driver	THIRUGNANASAMBAND	DAM KLIN	ΜΔΝΔΝ	ID No.		S7982967F
Name	I TIKUGIYANASAMBANL	MINI KOI	AIVIAVIA	ID INU.		070020071
Related Vehicle	SLX340A (Car)		+ 60	Conta	ct No.	98442524
related verileis	10 4 to 10 t		Larges		1 1	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class	of	Class: 3
			Driving		Date of Expiry: NIL	
	in the second to be only and the				1000 - 1000	and a profit members has
				Expiry		
Date	NIL	1 1 h 1 h 1 h 1	Date	of N		Charles Park and the Control of the
	ted Medical Leave NII		Degree of	e of		
Driver	THE WOLLES LEONO			ID No		S7419978Z
Name	LEW CHEE LEONG			ID NO	•	3/4/99/02
Related Vehicle	SNJ4972A (Car)				ct No.	91442333
Related Verticle	51404312A (Cal)			Conta	J. 10.	0.772000
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class	of	Class: 3
	1			Drivin		Date of Expiry: NIL
				Licen		
				Expiry		
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	nted Medical Leave NI	L	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 27may2023 at 11 15 am I was driving straight on lane 1 along kpe towards ecp after tampines road.

Infront vehicle slow down and stop I also slow down and stop.suddenly I heard a loud bang from behind. I came down and take a look and realised it was SLX340A that had hit on my rear causing damages.it was a Chain collusion on total 4 vehicle.

I got one passenger in my car which is my wife.





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20230527/7038

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 27/05/2023 14:05				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD KHAIRI SUFRIE BIN SUHAIMI Contact No : 96207105	Classification Of Case:				

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Accident Date:)7 5 2023 Time: 115 Hour (hh:mm) 24 hr format
Location KPE towards ECP offer Tampines Road Exit.
Vehicle Number SLS 6395D
Insured Name Lee Wee Thiam
NRIC/FIN \$78251987 Contact Number 85685848
Make Lexus Model ES 250
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
() Yes If No,Pls select: () Third Party () Reporting
Insurance Company AIG
Type of Policy () Comphensive () Third Party Fire & Theft () TP Only
Policy Number 2070118190-02
Name of Driver AS ABV ()Same as Insured
NRIC / FIN Contact Number
Date of Birth 24 08 1 1978 .
Driving Pass Date 07/01/1999
Occupation () Indoor () Outdoor
Gender () Male () Female
Email Address Skyliweitian @ Yahoo Com-52 ()NO EMAIL
Address of Driver 24 Sumang Walk #15-05
5.828678.
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? () Yes No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
(Owner () Spouse () Friend () Relative () Children () Sibling
Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle ? () Yes () No
If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle
Weather Conditions () Clear () Raining () Others
Road Surface () Dry () Wet () Others
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? () Yes () No
Was anybody injured in the accident? (WY) Yes (/) No
If yes, injured detail
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? () Yes () No
Was the Accident reported to the Police? () Yes () No If yes attach police report
DETAILS OF 3 rd party Name / Nric Contact
Veh B SLX 340A
Veh C SNJ4972A
Veh D SLF 5955m.
Veh E
Veh F

Passenger in car A. Huang Shao Rong (F)



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

AUTOPLUS PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Lee Wee Thiam (Li Weitian)

Period of Insurance

: 29 Sep 2022 To 28 Sep 2023

Engine No. Chassis No. : 2ARF472060 : JTHBJ1GG502104436 Vehicle No.

: SLS6395D

Policy No.

: 2070118190-02

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 25 Aug 2022 13:53

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: LEXUS ES250

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 2,494.00 CC

: NA

Sum Insured : Market Value Off Peak Car : No

First Year of Registration : 2017

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

Driver Restriction

a) The Policyholder
b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") If You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - SO Own Damage - SB00 Theft - SO Flood Cover - \$800

Section 2

Property Damage - S0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Lee Wee Thiam (Li Weitian) - \$800 (Own Damage). \$800 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs) Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the accident repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, Pelesse contact our 24-hour accident emergency hottine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to AIG website www sig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0502263000

SAFE HARBOUR ASSURANCE AGENCY

BLK 208 HOUGANG ST 21 #04-207

SINGAPORE 530208

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

Pugy Khee Goh